Edgewood Yacht Club • 1 Shaw Avenue • Cranston • RI • 02905

2014 Summer Sunfish Racing • Registration & Waiver of Liability

Contact information

Name	
Club or School	
Street	
City, State, ZIP	
Home phone	
Cell phone	
Preferred email	
Emergency contact name	
Emergency contact phone	

Boat information

Boat VIN	Deck color	
Stripe color	Hull color	
Sail number	Sail color	

Racing & boat storage fees

	All skippers
Racing fee	\$5/day
	EYC Full Member
Summer boat storage	\$175
	Please pay to Edgewood Yacht Club

WAIVER OF LIABILITY

In consideration of the acceptance of my entry in any race or activity held by, or under the auspices of, The Edgewood Yacht Club and/or the Edgewood Sailing School, and/or in consideration of the storage or my vessel at Edgewood Yacht Club. I

- 1. Release and agree to indemnify and hold harmless Edgewood Yacht Club, Inc. and Edgewood Sailing School, Inc., their respective officers, directors, members and employees (the "released parties"), from any and all liability or responsibility for any and all personal injuries (including death), property loss and all damages of every kind and type that I may suffer, however caused including but not limited to damages resulting from the negligence of one or more of the released parties, related to or in any way connected with the sailing of any race in which I may compete or my participating in any other activity, and/or in connection with the storage of my vessel at the Edgewood Yacht Club.
- 2. I agree to indemnify the owner of any vessel I operate, if it is not my own, for any loss or damage to property, which may result during my operation thereof, regardless of whether the harm is caused by me or another party, or whether the result of my negligence.
- 3. To pay Edgewood Yacht Club, Inc. for dock storage at the rates set forth on the other side of this document, which rates are incorporated herein by reference.

Competitor's signature	Date
Parent or guardian's signature (required if competitor is under 18)	Date